
Foothill-De Anza Community College District

10/12/23Spring 2023 - End of Term Credit Headcount
District

Highest Education HiEd Count Percent
Not a HS Grad
Special Admit (K-12)
Adult School
HS Diploma
Passed GED
CA Certificate
Foreign Secondary
AA/AS
BA/BS or higher
Unrecorded

0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
X

237
1,766
45
13,623
548
195
916
996
3,067
1,348

1.0%
7.8%
0.2%

59.9%
2.4%
0.9%
4.0%
4.4%

13.5%
5.9%

22,741 100.0%

Educational Goal GrpEG Count Percent
Transfer after AA/AS

Transfer without AA/AS

AA/AS

Vocational Degree

Vocational Certificate

Formulate plans, goals

New career

Advance in job

Maintain certificate/license

Educational development

Improve basic skills

Credit for HS or GED

Undecided

Unrecorded

 1
 2
 3
 4
 5
 6
 7
 8
 9
10
11
12
13
14

9,801

3,764

1,998

57

808

506

689

512

228

999

372

635

812

1,560

43.1%

16.6%

8.8%

0.3%

3.6%

2.2%

3.0%

2.3%

1.0%

4.4%

1.6%

2.8%

3.6%

6.9%

22,741 100.0%

Age Count Percent
19 or less
20 - 24
25 - 29
30 - 34
35 - 39
40 - 49
50 - 59
60 + 
Unrecorded

4,024
10,874
2,981
1,627
981
1,154
672
423
5

17.7%
47.8%
13.1%
7.2%
4.3%
5.1%
3.0%
1.9%
0.0%

22,741 100.0%

Gender GrpG Count Percent
Male
Female
Unrecorded

1
2
3

10,867
11,349
525

47.8%
49.9%
2.3%

22,741 100.0%

Ethnicity GrpE Count Percent
Black
Asian
Filipino/a
Latino/a
Native American
Pacific Islander
White
Unrecorded

2
3
4
5
6
7
U

938
8,056
1,342
6,003
89
200
4,870
1,243

4.1%
35.4%
5.9%

26.4%
0.4%
0.9%

21.4%
5.5%

22,741 100.0%

Enrollment Status Prior1 Count Percent

First-time Student
First-time Transfer
Returning Student
Continuing
Special Admit (K-12)

1
2
3
4
5

67
1,040
2,106
2,609
15,166
1,753

0.3%
4.6%
9.3%

11.5%
66.7%
7.7%

22,741 100.0%

Day Eve Status Count Percent
Day
Evening
Unrecorded

18,339
1,439
2,963

80.6%
6.3%

13.0%
22,741 100.0%

Full/Part-time* Count Percent
Full-time
Part-time

8,330
14,411

36.6%
63.4%

22,741 100.0%

Median Age
22.0

Modal Age
20.0

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

District of Residence^ GrpD Count Percent
Foothill Service Area
De Anza Service Area
San Jose-Evergreen CCD
West Valley-Mission CCD
San Mateo CCD
Gavilan Joint CCD
Other California CCD
Foreign -  F1 and Other

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
9

2,457
3,002
5,242
4,271
1,134
473
4,303
1,859

10.8%
13.2%
23.1%
18.8%
5.0%
2.1%

18.9%
8.2%

22,741 100.0%Total

* Full/Part-time status based on Attempted Units. Students with 
12 or more attempted units are regarded as full time students

^ District of Residence based on address zipcode except for 
Out of State and Foreign.

Mean Age
25.8



Foothill-De Anza Community College District

10/12/23Spring 2023 - End of Term Credit Headcount
District

Attempted Units Count Percent
0.00 - 02.9
03.0 - 05.9
06.0 - 08.9
09.0 - 11.9
12.0 - 14.9
15.0 - 17.9
18.0 - 20.9
21.0 +

1,235
7,496
2,070
3,610
4,540
2,091
1,433
266

5.4%
33.0%
9.1%

15.9%
20.0%
9.2%
6.3%
1.2%

22,741 100.0%

Average Units Attempted
9.27

Earned Units Count Percent
0.00
0.25 - 02.9
03.0 - 05.9
06.0 - 08.9
09.0 - 11.9
12.0 - 14.9
15.0 - 17.9
18.0 - 20.9
21+

2,839
1,107
6,732
1,934
3,116
3,796
1,785
1,194
238

12.5%
4.9%

29.6%
8.5%

13.7%
16.7%
7.8%
5.3%
1.0%

22,741 100.0%

Average Credits Earned
7.98

City CityRk Count Percent
San Jose
Sunnyvale
Cupertino
Mountain View
Santa Clara
Palo Alto
Milpitas
Los Altos/Los Altos H
Fremont
Campbell
Redwood City
East Palo Alto
San Francisco
Morgan Hill
Menlo Park
Saratoga
Los Gatos
Gilroy
San Mateo
Hayward
Oakland
Newark
San Luis Obispo
Union City
San Carlos
Santa Cruz
All Other Cities

1
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
11
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

100

8,104
1,686
1,297
1,040
924
795
565
530
517
352
352
302
254
231
228
216
211
170
125
116
112
104
94
90
72
68
4,186

35.6%
7.4%
5.7%
4.6%
4.1%
3.5%
2.5%
2.3%
2.3%
1.5%
1.5%
1.3%
1.1%
1.0%
1.0%
0.9%
0.9%
0.7%
0.5%
0.5%
0.5%
0.5%
0.4%
0.4%
0.3%
0.3%

18.4%
22,741 100.0%

Total

Total

Total

Note: Attempted Units is defined as all units for which a student 
is enrolled at census.

Note: Noncredit and Foothill Apprenticeship enrollments are excluded. 

Source: IR&P ODS


