Foothill-De Anza Community College District District Spring 2023 - End of Term Credit Headcount

Gender	Count	Percent
Male	10,867	47.8%
Female	11,349	49.9%
Unrecorded	525	2.3%
Total	22,741	100.0%

Ethnicity	Count	Percent
Black	938	4.1%
Asian	8,056	35.4%
Filipino/a	1,342	5.9%
Latino/a	6,003	26.4%
Native American	89	0.4%
Pacific Islander	200	0.9%
White	4,870	21.4%
Unrecorded	1,243	5.5%
Total	22,741	100.0%

Enrollment Statue	Count	Dereent
Enrollment Status	Count	Percent 0.3%
	67	0.070
First-time Student	1,040	4.6%
First-time Transfer	2,106	9.3%
Returning Student	2,609	11.5%
Continuing	15,166	66.7%
Special Admit (K-12)	1,753	7.7%
Total	22,741	100.0%
Day Eve Status	Count	Percent
Day Eve Status Day	Count 18,339	Percent 80.6%
Day	18,339	80.6%
Day Evening	18,339 1,439	80.6% 6.3%
Day Evening Unrecorded	18,339 1,439 2,963	80.6% 6.3% 13.0%
Day Evening Unrecorded Total	18,339 1,439 2,963 22,741	80.6% 6.3% 13.0% 100.0%
Day Evening Unrecorded Total Full/Part-time*	18,339 1,439 2,963 22,741 Count	80.6% 6.3% 13.0% 100.0% Percent

District of Residence [^]	Count	Percent
Foothill Service Area	2,457	10.8%
De Anza Service Area	3,002	13.2%
San Jose-Evergreen CCD	5,242	23.1%
West Valley-Mission CCD	4,271	18.8%
San Mateo CCD	1,134	5.0%
Gavilan Joint CCD	473	2.1%
Other California CCD	4,303	18.9%
Foreign - F1 and Other	1,859	8.2%
Total	22,741	100.0%

* Full/Part-time status based on Attempted Units. Students with 12 or more attempted units are regarded as full time students

Highest Education	Count	Percent
Not a HS Grad	237	1.0%
Special Admit (K-12)	1,766	7.8%
Adult School	45	0.2%
HS Diploma	13,623	59.9%
Passed GED	548	2.4%
CA Certificate	195	0.9%
Foreign Secondary	916	4.0%
AA/AS	996	4.4%
BA/BS or higher	3,067	13.5%
Unrecorded	1,348	5.9%
Total	22,741	100.0%

Educational Goal	Count	Percent
Transfer after AA/AS		43.1%
Transfer after AA/AS	9,801	43.1%
Transfer without AA/AS	3,764	16.6%
AA/AS	1,998	8.8%
Vocational Degree	57	0.3%
Vocational Certificate	808	3.6%
Formulate plans, goals	506	2.2%
New career	689	3.0%
Advance in job	512	2.3%
Maintain certificate/license	228	1.0%
Educational development	999	4.4%
Improve basic skills	372	1.6%
Credit for HS or GED	635	2.8%
Undecided	812	3.6%
Unrecorded	1,560	6.9%
Total	22,741	100.0%

Age		Count	Percent
19 or less		4,024	17.7%
20 - 24		10,874	47.8%
25 - 29		2,981	13.1%
30 - 34		1,627	7.2%
35 - 39		981	4.3%
40 - 49		1,154	5.1%
50 - 59		672	3.0%
60 +		423	1.9%
Unrecorded		5	0.0%
Total		22,741	100.0%
Moon Ago	Madian Aga		
Mean Age	Median Age	ľ	Modal Age
25.8	22.0		20.0

^ District of Residence based on address zipcode except for Out of State and Foreign.

10/12/23

Foothill-De Anza Community College District District Spring 2023 - End of Term Credit Headcount

City	Count	Percent
San Jose	8,104	35.6%
Sunnyvale	1,686	7.4%
Cupertino	1,297	5.7%
Mountain View	1,040	4.6%
Santa Clara	924	4.1%
Palo Alto	795	3.5%
Milpitas	565	2.5%
Los Altos/Los Altos H	530	2.3%
Fremont	517	2.3%
Campbell	352	1.5%
Redwood City	352	1.5%
East Palo Alto	302	1.3%
San Francisco	254	1.1%
Morgan Hill	231	1.0%
Menlo Park	228	1.0%
Saratoga	216	0.9%
Los Gatos	211	0.9%
Gilroy	170	0.7%
San Mateo	125	0.5%
Hayward	116	0.5%
Oakland	112	0.5%
Newark	104	0.5%
San Luis Obispo	94	0.4%
Union City	90	0.4%
San Carlos	72	0.3%
Santa Cruz	68	0.3%
All Other Cities	4,186	18.4%
Total	22,741	100.0%

Attempted Units	Count	Percent
0.00 - 02.9	1,235	5.4%
03.0 - 05.9	7,496	33.0%
06.0 - 08.9	2,070	9.1%
09.0 - 11.9	3,610	15.9%
12.0 - 14.9	4,540	20.0%
15.0 - 17.9	2,091	9.2%
18.0 - 20.9	1,433	6.3%
21.0 +	266	1.2%
Total	22,741	100.0%

Average	Units	Attempted
	9.27	7

Note: Attempted Units is defined as all units for which a student is enrolled at census.

Earned Units	Count	Percent
0.00	2,839	12.5%
0.25 - 02.9	1,107	4.9%
03.0 - 05.9	6,732	29.6%
06.0 - 08.9	1,934	8.5%
09.0 - 11.9	3,116	13.7%
12.0 - 14.9	3,796	16.7%
15.0 - 17.9	1,785	7.8%
18.0 - 20.9	1,194	5.3%
21+	238	1.0%
Total	22,741	100.0%

Average Credits Earned	
7.98	

Note: Noncredit and Foothill Apprenticeship enrollments are excluded.

Source: IR&P ODS

10/12/23